# 1/17000242732

	(Requestor's Name)
	(Address)
	(Address)
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UF	P WAIT MAIL
	(Business Entity Name)
	(Document Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions	s to Filing Officer:
	Office Use Only



900306013569

11/28/17--01009--023 \*\*125.00

2011 NOV 27 PM 2: 03 % POOK SECRETARY OF STATE WASTED

#### JEFFREY R. PITTARD | Counsel

jpittard@sh-law.com

Phone: 201-896-4100 | Fax: 201-896-8660

November 20, 2017

### Via Fed Ex

New Filing Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re: Gaffney Manufacturing, LLC Our File No. 13325.1000

#### Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an original and one copy of Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company for Gaffney Manufacturing, LLC. I also enclose this firm's check in the amount of \$125.00 representing the filing fee.

Please file same and return the extra copy stamped "Filed" to the undersigned in the enclosed envelope.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

JEBÉRBY K. PITTARD

For the Firm

JRP/lmm Enclosure

## COVER LETTER

	ew Filing Section vision of Corporations	
CHO IE CT	Gaffney Manufacturing, LLC	
SUBJECT	Name of	Limited Liability Company
The enclose	ed Articles of Organization and fee(s	s) are submitted for filing.
Please retur	rn all correspondence concerning this	s matter to the following:
	Jeffrey R. Pittard	
		Name of Person
	Scarinci Hollenbeck LLC	
		Firm/Company
	1100 Valley Brook Avenue, PO Bo	ox 790
		Address
	Lyndhurst, NJ 07071-0790	
	thomas.goldstein@westgatehoine.co	City/State and Zip Code
•	E-mail address: (to be u	used for future annual report notification)
For further is	nformation concerning this matter, pl	lease call:
	Jeffrey Pittard	201 896 4100
	Name of Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is	s a check for the following amount:	
\$125.00 F		
	Mailing Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street Address  New Filing Section  Division of Corporations  Clifton Building  2661 Executive Center Circle  Tallahassee, FL 32301

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Gaffney Manufac	turing, LLC		
(Must c	ontain the words "Limited Liabi	lity Company, '	'L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and stree	et address of the principal office	of the Limited	Liability Company is:
<u>Prin</u>	cipal Office Address:		Mailing Address:
3250 NE 1st Ave	nue	3250	NE 1st Avenue
Unit 301		Unit	301
(The Limited Liability Comp	Agent, Registered Office, & R any cannot serve as its own Reg	Mian	ni Beach, FL 33137
Miami Beach, FL  ARTICLE III - Registered (The Limited Liability Companother business entity with	Agent, Registered Office, & R	Miar egistered Agen istered Agent. \	ni Beach, FL 33137
Miami Beach, FL  ARTICLE III - Registered (The Limited Liability Companother business entity with	Agent, Registered Office, & R any cannot serve as its own Reg an active Florida registration.)  cet address of the registered age  Zhenzhong "David" Li	Miar egistered Agen istered Agent. Y	ni Beach, FL 33137
Miami Beach, FL  ARTICLE III - Registered (The Limited Liability Companother business entity with	Agent, Registered Office, & R any cannot serve as its own Reg an active Florida registration.)  cet address of the registered age  Zhenzhong "David" Li	Miar egistered Agen istered Agent. \	ni Beach, FL 33137
Miami Beach, FL  ARTICLE III - Registered (The Limited Liability Companother business entity with	Agent, Registered Office, & R any cannot serve as its own Reg an active Florida registration.)  cet address of the registered age  Zhenzhong "David" Li	Mian egistered Agent istered Agent. Y nt are:	ni Beach, FL 33137
Miami Beach, FL  ARTICLE III - Registered (The Limited Liability Companother business entity with	Agent, Registered Office, & R any cannot serve as its own Reg an active Florida registration.)  eet address of the registered age  Zhenzhong "David" Li Na	Mian egistered Agen istered Agent. Y nt are: me	ni Beach, FL 33137 it's Signature: You must designate an individual o
Miami Beach, FL  ARTICLE III - Registered (The Limited Liability Companother business entity with	Agent, Registered Office, & R any cannot serve as its own Reg an active Florida registration.)  eet address of the registered age  Zhenzhong "David" Li Na  3250 NE 1st Avenue, Un	Mian egistered Agen istered Agent. Y nt are: me	ni Beach, FL 33137 it's Signature: You must designate an individual o

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

BECRETARY OF STATE

FILED

Title:	Name and Address:	
"AMBR" = Authorized Member		
"MGR" = Manager AMBR	Zhenzhong "David" Li	
ANDX	3250 NE 1st Avenue, Unit 301	
	Miami Beach, FL 33137	
<del></del>		
ffective date is listed, the date must be speed of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not n	of filing:	
effective date is listed, the date must be spee of filing.)  If the date inserted in this block does not not uncument's effective date on the Department  CLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	ecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days af neet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be liste of State's records.	
ffective date is listed, the date must be spee of filing.)  If the date inserted in this block does not noument's effective date on the Department  CLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	ecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days af neet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be liste of State's records.	d as
ffective date is listed, the date must be spee of filing.)  If the date inserted in this block does not no neument's effective date on the Department CLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	ecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days af neet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be liste of State's records.	d as
effective date is listed, the date must be spee of filing.)  If the date inserted in this block does not not uncument's effective date on the Department CLE VI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	ecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days af neet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be liste of State's records.	d as
effective date is listed, the date must be spee of filing.)  If the date inserted in this block does not no cument's effective date on the Department CLE VI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	ecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days af neet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be liste of State's records.	d as

Filing Fees: (S125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

ARTICLE IV-

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)